EM S	SUBMISSION NO.: 2013 EM006
PRE	SENTED: 4-8-13
ADO	SENTED: 4-8-13 OPTED: 4-10-13
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:	
RESOLUTION TO EMPLOY THE SERVICES OF BRIAN BATES AS RECEPTIONIST	
Pursuant to the authority granted the Emer shall be employed by the City of Flint in the capacithe Emergency Manager determines that his employed as assigned and determined by the Emergence	loyment shall cease. Mr. Bates shall carry out
Mr. Bates shall be compensated at an hourly rate of \$10.00, paid in biweekly installments consistent with established written policies and procedures of the City of Flint. Mr. Bates shall not work in excess of forty (40) hours in any given two week payroll cycle. Mr. Bates shall not be entitled to overtime, or any other fringe benefits of employment.	
IT IS RESOLVED, that the Emergency appoint Brian Bates under the terms and condition from appropriated funds to be identified by the En	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE: Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
Michael K. Brown, City Administrator	
EM DISPOSITION:	
ENACT REFER TO COUNCII	E FAIL

DATED: 4-10-13

S:\P. Bade\EM2013\Resolutions\04.08.13.BrianBatesApptResolution.doc

Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency Manager